
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS 

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 

MAINTENANCE REGION WEST, 
MIANWALI 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
4X NOS WEIGH STATIONS ALONGWITH CONSTRUCTION OF NEW WEIGH STATIONS 

BUILDING AS PER NHA STANDARD AT KM 7+200 (MIANWALI), KM 104+00(KHANSAR), KM 

167+00 (FATEHPUR) AND KM 225+000 (CHOWK SARWAR SHAHEED) ON MIANWALI – 

MUZAFFARGARH ROAD N-135 

1x SPECIAL MAINTENANCE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PIPE CULVERT AT KM 160+050 ON 

MIANWALI –MUZAFFARGARH ROAD N-135 

 
 

1. National Highway Authority (NHA) invite bid from the Constructors, registered with Income Tax 

department and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue having valid 

registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in Category C-3 or above (For Sr No. 1 to 4) and C-5 

or above (For sr No. 5) for the year 2024. Bid Security amounting to Rupees 2% of Engineer’s Estimate for 

each Location in shape of P.O/CDR in favor of “National Highway Authority RMA Accounts Islamabad”. 

Detail is as under: 

 
 

Sr 

.# 

 
1 

 
 

2 

 
 

3 

 
 

4 

 
 
 

5 

Contract No 

 
 

WS-(N-135)-

24-01 

 
WS-(N-135)-

24-02 

 
WS-(N-135)-

24-03 

 
WS-(N-135)-

24-04 

 
 

SM-(N-135)-
24-02 

Scope & Chainage of work (KM) & 

Route 

Establishment of Weigh Stations Along 

Const of New Weigh Station Building 

at KM 7+00 on N-135 

Establishment of Weigh Stations Along 

Const of New Weigh Station Building 

at KM 104+00 on N-135 

Establishment of Weigh Stations Along 

Const of New Weigh Station Building 

at KM 167+00 on N-135 

Establishment of Weigh Stations Along 

Const of New Weigh Station Building 

at KM 225+00 on N-135 

CONSTRUCTION OF PIPE CULVERT AT 
KM 160+050 ON MIANWALI-

MUZZAFARGARH ROAD AMP 2023-24 
UNDER SPECIAL MAINTENANCE 

ALLOCATION ON N-135 

Engineer’s 

Estimate (Rs.) 

 
167,051,138/ 

 
 
154,427,783/ 

 
 
155,799,998/ 

 
 
144,748,838/ 

 
 
 

2,016,317/- 

Bid Security 

(Rs.) 

 
3,341,023/- 

 
 

3,088,556/- 

 
 

3,116,000/- 

 
 

2,894,977/- 

 
 
 

40,326/- 

PEC Registration 

requirement 

C-3 or above having 
Specialization in 

CE-01 & CE-10, 
 
C-3 or above having 

Specialization in 
CE-01 & CE-10, 

 
C-3 or above having 

Specialization in 
CE-01 & CE-10, 

 
C-3 or above having 

Specialization in 
CE-01 & CE-10, 

 
C-5 or above having 

Specialization in 
CE-01 & CE-10, 

 

2. Bidding documents, containing method of procurement (Single Stage - Two Envelope), 

detailed terms & conditions etc. will be available on the website mentioned below from July 12th, 2024 

for downloading free of cost. Prospective Bidders are also advised to follow the said website for updates 

of schedule and addendum(s), if any. 

 

3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions provided in the bidding documents, must 

reach at the address mentioned below, on or before July 23th, 2024 (Tuesday) till 1000 Hours. Technical 

Bids will be opened on the same day at 1030. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at 

www.ppra.org.pk. 

 
 

GENERAL MANAGER (MAINTENANCE) WEST, REGION 
National Highway Authority, Mianwali 

NHA office: House No. 3, Saifal Khan Street 

Opposite Old PAF Gate, Sargodha Road, Mianwali 
Tel: 0459-350590 

Email: gmnhamianwali@gmail.com 

Website: www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk 

http://www.ppra.org.pk/

